
From: Janice Agrios
To: Shauna N. Finlay; Fiona Vance; Laura Friend
Cc: Bill Kennedy; Joe Sonnenberg; Andy Cumming; Cody Metheral (cody@linkage.ag); md26@mdwillowcreek.com; a.pedro@fortmacleod.com;

chisholm@mdwillowcreek.com; k.sandford@fortmacleod.com; dianehorvath@orrsc.com; gavinscott@orrsc.com; Misty A. Jakubowski; Derrick Krizsan
Subject: RE: LA21037 A&D Cattle Review - no reply submission
Date: June 1, 2022 6:01:50 PM

Town of Fort Macleod will not be filing a reply submission.
 
Janice Agrios
 
From: Shauna N. Finlay <SFinlay@rmrf.com> 
Sent: June 1, 2022 4:01 PM
To: Fiona Vance <Fiona.Vance@nrcb.ca>; Laura Friend <Laura.Friend@nrcb.ca>
Cc: Bill Kennedy <Bill.Kennedy@nrcb.ca>; Joe Sonnenberg <Joe.Sonnenberg@nrcb.ca>; Andy Cumming <Andy.Cumming@nrcb.ca>;
Cody Metheral (cody@linkage.ag) <cody@linkage.ag>; md26@mdwillowcreek.com; a.pedro@fortmacleod.com;
chisholm@mdwillowcreek.com; Janice Agrios <JAgrios@kaolawyers.com>; k.sandford@fortmacleod.com; dianehorvath@orrsc.com;
gavinscott@orrsc.com; Misty A. Jakubowski <MJakubowski@rmrf.com>; Derrick Krizsan <Derrick@mdwillowcreek.com>
Subject: RE: LA21037 A&D Cattle Review - no reply submission
 
On behalf of the MD of Willow Creek, we will not be filing a reply submission in this matter either.
Shauna Finlay
 
Shauna N. Finlay | Partner
Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP
Direct: 780.497.3302

RMRF LLP has implemented measures and policies to mitigate the spread of COVID-19. Our office is open
and operational; however, many of our staff and lawyers will continue to work remotely. We respectfully
request that you do not enter our office if you are under a government issued mandatory quarantine
requirement, or if you or someone from your immediate household is experiencing any symptoms
related to the COVID-19 virus.

 
This communication, including any attachments, is confidential and may be protected by solicitor/client
privilege. This communication is intended only for the person or persons to whom it is addressed. Any
review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please contact the sender and delete the e-mail. E-mail communications are
vulnerable to interception by unauthorized parties. If you are the intended recipient and you do not wish
for the sender to communicate with you by e-mail, please notify the sender at your earliest convenience.
In the absence of such notification, your consent is assumed.

 
From: Fiona Vance <Fiona.Vance@nrcb.ca> 
Sent: Tuesday, May 31, 2022 11:33 AM
To: Laura Friend <Laura.Friend@nrcb.ca>
Cc: Bill Kennedy <Bill.Kennedy@nrcb.ca>; Joe Sonnenberg <Joe.Sonnenberg@nrcb.ca>; Andy Cumming <Andy.Cumming@nrcb.ca>;
Cody Metheral (cody@linkage.ag) <cody@linkage.ag>; md26@mdwillowcreek.com; Shauna N. Finlay <SFinlay@rmrf.com>;
a.pedro@fortmacleod.com; chisholm@mdwillowcreek.com; jagrios@kaolawyers.com; k.sandford@fortmacleod.com;
dianehorvath@orrsc.com; gavinscott@orrsc.com
Subject: [EXTERNAL] LA21037 A&D Cattle Review - no reply submission
 
Good morning,
 
I can advise that the Approval Officer and NRCB Field Services will not be filing a reply submission in this matter.
 
Regards,
 
Fiona N. Vance (she/elle)
Chief Legal Officer - Operations, NRCB
Fiona.Vance@nrcb.ca
(780) 422-1952
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This communication, including any attachments, is intended for the recipient to whom it is addressed, and may contain confidential,
personal, or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient of this communication, please contact the sender
immediately and do not copy, distribute, or take any action in reliance on it. Any communication received in error, or subsequent reply,
should be double-deleted or destroyed without making a copy.
 


